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A002271535 ARITRI  BHOWMIK Female No  1 1 UR  13  97.17  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539783 ENAAKSHI  SEN Female No  2 2 UR  16  97.17  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235506 SREYA  TALUKDAR Female No  3 3 UR  4  97.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002129915 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  4 4 UR  8  95.17  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398456 UJJAYINEE  MAJUMDER Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  15  93.67  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772203 SAINA  KHATOON Female No  6  1 6 OBC-A  6  93.50  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970899 SHRESTHA  BANERJEE Female No  7 7 UR  8  92.67  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329584 BITHIKA  SAMANTA Female No  8 8 UR  11  92.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813401 SNEHA  MAL Female No  9  1 9 SC  17  91.83  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684183 PAYEL  MAITY Female No  10 10 UR  12  90.83  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165693 DISHA  GUPTA Female No  11 11 UR  15  90.67  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000098945 KAUSIKI  MALICK Female No  12 12 UR  5  90.67  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528860 PRITHA  BHATTACHERJYA Female No  13 13 UR  13  90.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190562 TRISHNA  PAUL Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  5  90.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001051297 MUGDHA  CHOWDHURY Female No  15 15 UR  9  89.83  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000326814 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  16 16 UR  16  89.33  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001175795 AYANTIKA  PANDA Female No  17 17 UR  5  89.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933507 SYED SAIKA RUKA Female No  18 18 UR  1  88.50  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845982 SANCHARI  SARKAR Female No  19  2 19 SC  4  88.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001689631 ANAMIKA  DEY Female No  20 20 UR  3  88.17  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536116 SWAPNOJA  BOSE Female No  21 21 UR  20  88.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001407813 FAGUN  MANNA Female No  22 22 UR  9  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869728 PRASHANGSA  MANDAL Female No  23 23 UR  12  87.67  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060410 ARCHITA  HALDER Female No  24 24 UR  6  87.33  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001680538 AISIKI  CHOWDHURY Female No  24 25 UR  18  87.33  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227002 TARIN  AFTAR Female No  25  2 26 OBC-A  22  87.17  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433739 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  26  3 27 OBC-A  10  86.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765643 ISHITA  DOLAI Female No  27  3 28 SC  7  86.67  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291175 BIDISHA  MANDAL Female No  28  3 29 OBC-B  6  86.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132215 DEBASMITA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  29 30 UR  1  85.83  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000933311 SOMDEEPA  SARKAR Female No  30 31 UR  15  85.67  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001559085 SUNANDITA  GHOSH Female No  31 32 UR  4  85.50  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765577 RIDDHI  BERA Female No  32 33 UR  11  85.33  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291669 SNEHA  GIRI Female No  33 34 UR  2  85.33  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055965 PRIYA  PRAMANIK Female No  34  4 35 OBC-A  10  85.17  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247784 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  35 36 UR  12  85.17  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449667 HRITTIKA  DEY Female No  36 37 UR  11  84.83  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543731 NEHA  SANA Female No  37 38 UR  13  84.50  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389174 ARIJITA  GHOSH Female No  38  4 39 OBC-B  5  84.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001282676 PAYEL  HALDER Female No  39 40 UR  5  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107914 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  40 41 UR  11  84.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536590 ADRIJA  CHAKRABARTI Female No  41 42 UR  12  83.83  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001812094 YASHICA  DATTA Female No  42 43 UR  6  83.17  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213102 RASHI  MISHRA Female No  43 44 UR  5  83.17  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536605 SUPRITI  MANDAL Female No  44 45 UR  12  83.17  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001412904 JOYSHREE  GHOSH Female No  45 46 UR  6  83.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409642 RAIMA  BANERJEE Female No  46 47 UR  7  82.67  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494965 TIYASHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  47 48 UR  4  82.33  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001746619 DISHA  CHANDA Female No  48 49 UR  23  82.17  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002797 PARINITA  HALDER Female No  49 50 UR  6  82.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319742 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  50 51 UR  19  81.50  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991087 SWARALIPI  MUKHERJEE Female No  51 52 UR  4  81.33  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054208 ANKITA  DEY Female No  52 53 UR  9  81.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703211 BANASHREE  BISWAS Female No  53  4 54 SC  21  80.67  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412704 RIDHIMA  SAHA Female No  54  5 55 SC  3  80.67  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589738 ANANYA  SEN Female No  55 56 UR  11  80.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001678505 PURBASHA  SARKAR Female No  56 57 UR  3  80.17  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138991 DISHITA  GHOSH Female No  57 58 UR  10  80.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308124 DISHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  58 59 UR  2  79.83  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912917 PRERNA  CHATTOPADHYAY Female No  59 60 UR  8  79.83  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000499527 ARSHIYA  PRADHAN Female No  60 61 UR  4  79.83  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515558 SANGITA  JANA Female No  61 62 UR  6  79.67  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150337 SHREYOSHI  SARKAR Female No  62 63 UR  2  79.67  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480520 ISHITA  BISWAS Female No  63 64 UR  16  79.50  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355532 DEBASHRITA  SAHA Female No  64  6 65 SC  16  79.33  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181450 SNEHA  SENGUPTA Female No  65 66 UR  6  79.33  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608676 MAITRI  BISWAS Female No  66 67 UR  9  79.17  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330866 DOLAN  BHOWMIK Female No  67 68 UR  1  79.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005506 PRAMITA  TALUKDAR Female No  68 69 UR  6  78.50  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023749 UZMA  JAVAID Female No  69 70 UR  12  78.33  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438918 TRISHA  BANDOPADHYAY Female No  70 71 UR  18  78.17  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649682 ANWESHA  DUTTA 

CHOUDHURY

Female No  71 72 UR  4  78.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424021 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  72  5 73 OBC-B  8  77.83  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236901 SHREEJA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  73 74 UR  8  77.83  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983041 ANUSHKA  

CHATTOPADHYAY

Female No  74 75 UR  24  77.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001281023 SUFENNURA  YEASMIN Female No  75 76 UR  17  77.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433624 ARCHISMITA  DAS Female No  76 77 UR  4  77.17  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647699 RIDDHI  CHOWDHURY Female No  77 78 UR  14  77.17  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975095 ANTARA  MAJHI Female No  78 79 UR  22  77.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506364 NAFISA  KHAN Female No  79 80 UR  12  76.83  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875566 NILANJANA  SWARNAKAR Female No  80  6 81 OBC-B  12  76.50  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000655746 SWETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  81 82 UR  10  76.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315750 KANKAN  MAKHAL Female No  82 83 UR  16  75.83  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305843 SHATAVISA  HAZRA Female No  83 84 UR  7  75.83  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528478 PRAJAKTA  GHOSH Female No  84 85 UR  13  75.83  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096302 LABONI  GHOSH Female No  85  7 86 OBC-B  4  75.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154591 CHANDRESHA  PANDA Female No  86 87 UR  4  75.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019911 RUPKATHA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  86 88 UR  15  75.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165743 NILAKSHI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  87 89 UR  22  75.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213404 RITIKA  BAKSHI Female No  88 90 UR  21  75.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000936594 SOMOSHREE  DEBNATH Female No  89 91 UR  17  74.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351699 MRITTIKA  RUDRA Female No  90  8 92 OBC-B  7  74.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405622 ARSHIFA  MONDAL Female No  91  5 93 OBC-A  3  73.83  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048732 MANAMI  SEN Female No  92  9 94 OBC-B  7  73.67  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862820 SWASTIKA  SANFUI Female No  93  7 95 SC  3  73.50  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132857 DEBJANI  SARKAR Female No  94  10 96 OBC-B  10  73.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505079 JAHIRA  DHALI Female No  95 97 UR  10  73.50  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415327 KRITTIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  96 98 UR  8  73.33  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417617 ASMITA  RANU Female No  97  11 99 OBC-B  21  73.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131423 PARNAVA  BISWAS Female No  98 100 UR  21  72.83  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994724 RIMA  ADHIKARY Female No  99 101 UR  14  72.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001820668 AVIPSA  CHOUDHURY Female No  100 102 UR  4  72.67  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435060 ANKITA  BANERJEE Female No  101 103 UR  6  72.67  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508209 ANTARA  MAITY Female No  102 104 UR  5  72.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509994 PARNA  HALDER Female No  103  12 105 OBC-B  7  71.83  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002110112 KAUSHIKI  ROY Female No  104 106 UR  22  71.67  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340812 ARUNITA  PATRA Female No  105  8 107 SC  19  71.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163517 SANCHITA  DEY Female No  106  13 108 OBC-B  5  71.33  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359890 JISNUR  BANU Female No  107  6 109 OBC-A  9  71.33  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430834 SADHINA  KHATUN Female No  108  14 110 OBC-B  13  71.33  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136175 DEBADRITA  GOSWAMI Female No  109 111 UR  20  71.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000574150 ANKITA  DEY SARKAR Female No  110 112 UR  13  71.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968178 ADRIJA  SAR Female No  111 113 UR  5  70.83  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087088 SMRITI  MURMU Female No  112  1 114 ST  5  70.17  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073858 RUPSHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  113 115 UR  15  69.33  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158335 SNEHA  SAU Female No  114 116 UR  5  69.33  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060827 SRIJANI  DAS Female No  115 117 UR  9  69.33  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362021 SNEHA  SIL Female No  116  15 118 OBC-B  7  69.17  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140173 SAMRIDDHI  HALDER Female No  117 119 UR  3  69.17  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398171 ARADHANA  MISRA Female No  118 120 UR  12  68.67  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002182917 SANDIPTA  MANNA Female No  119 121 UR  11  68.50  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465413 MAHEK  GANGULY Female No  120 122 UR  11  68.50  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005760 ANKITA  KAYAL Female No  121  9 123 SC  1  68.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608706 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  122  7 124 OBC-A  13  67.83  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339738 SUMANA  HAIT Female No  123 125 UR  3  67.67  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338148 RITWIKA  BANERJEE Female No  124 126 UR  21  67.67  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169098 SUBHECHHA  BASU Female No  125 127 UR  19  67.50  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842660 UTHKALITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  126 128 UR  14  67.50  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822842 POOJA  DEY Female No  127 129 UR  3  67.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000332143 DIPA  ROY Female No  128 130 UR  10  67.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854493 JOYETA  SAHA Female No  129 131 UR  8  66.50  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180670 NIDA  AKHTER Female No  130 132 UR  7  66.50  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461614 TANAYA  PANJA Female No  131  10 133 SC  2  66.17  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127500 GARGI  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  132 134 UR  10  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062315 BUSHRA  SHAUKAT Female No  133 135 UR  14  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001735870 AVIPSA  GHOSH Female No  134  16 136 OBC-B  2  65.83  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977069 ALANKRITA  DAS Female No  135 137 UR  8  65.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496951 ANUSKA  BISWAS Female No  136 138 UR  8  64.83  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000505087 SHANKHORUPA  BANERJEE Female No  137 139 UR  8  64.83  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128374 SWEETY  CHOWDHURY Female No  138 140 UR  10  64.83  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407649 SAYONI  HALDER Female No  139  11 141 SC  3  64.33  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036704 SAMPRITY  MAJUMDER Female No  140 142 UR  7  63.83  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013824 AALIYAH  RASOOL Female No  141 143 UR  14  63.83  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203218 SWASTIKA  MUKHERJEE Female No  142 144 UR  18  62.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544582 SRISTI  JHA Female No  143 145 UR  16  62.17  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001192444 SANDIPA  DEBNATH Female No  144 146 UR  11  61.67  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001941955 ESHITA  BOSE Female No  145 147 UR  1  61.50  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126949 RAJITA  MONDAL Female No  146  12 148 SC  24  61.50  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936257 ADRIJA SINGHA ROY Female No  147 149 UR  4  61.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537204 TINA  PURKAIT Female No  148 150 UR  9  60.83  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002313903 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  149  13 151 SC  20  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178567 PUJA  SHAW Female No  150 152 UR  4  59.83  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909391 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  151  14 153 SC  2  59.33  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367494 ALAKANANDA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  152 154 UR  2  59.17  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029205 ANJALI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  153 155 UR  6  57.33  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420286 TANISHA  BACHAR Female No  154  15 156 SC  11  56.67  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606846 ARNA  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  155 157 UR  8  53.33  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939381 NAJMINA  KHATUN Female No  156 158 UR  8  50.50  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001772203 SAINA  KHATOON Female No  6  1 1 OBC-A  6  93.50  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227002 TARIN  AFTAR Female No  25  2 2 OBC-A  22  87.17  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433739 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  26  3 3 OBC-A  10  86.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055965 PRIYA  PRAMANIK Female No  34  4 4 OBC-A  10  85.17  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405622 ARSHIFA  MONDAL Female No  91  5 5 OBC-A  3  73.83  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359890 JISNUR  BANU Female No  107  6 6 OBC-A  9  71.33  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608706 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  122  7 7 OBC-A  13  67.83  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Index

Tie Break 
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A000398456 UJJAYINEE  MAJUMDER Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  15  93.67  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190562 TRISHNA  PAUL Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  5  90.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291175 BIDISHA  MANDAL Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  6  86.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389174 ARIJITA  GHOSH Female No  38  4 4 OBC-B  5  84.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424021 SANIA  PARVEEN Female No  72  5 5 OBC-B  8  77.83  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875566 NILANJANA  SWARNAKAR Female No  80  6 6 OBC-B  12  76.50  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096302 LABONI  GHOSH Female No  85  7 7 OBC-B  4  75.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351699 MRITTIKA  RUDRA Female No  90  8 8 OBC-B  7  74.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048732 MANAMI  SEN Female No  92  9 9 OBC-B  7  73.67  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132857 DEBJANI  SARKAR Female No  94  10 10 OBC-B  10  73.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417617 ASMITA  RANU Female No  97  11 11 OBC-B  21  73.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509994 PARNA  HALDER Female No  103  12 12 OBC-B  7  71.83  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163517 SANCHITA  DEY Female No  106  13 13 OBC-B  5  71.33  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430834 SADHINA  KHATUN Female No  108  14 14 OBC-B  13  71.33  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362021 SNEHA  SIL Female No  116  15 15 OBC-B  7  69.17  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Basanti Devi College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.21

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A001735870 AVIPSA  GHOSH Female No  134  16 16 OBC-B  2  65.83  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000813401 SNEHA  MAL Female No  9  1 1 SC  17  91.83  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845982 SANCHARI  SARKAR Female No  19  2 2 SC  4  88.50  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765643 ISHITA  DOLAI Female No  27  3 3 SC  7  86.67  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001703211 BANASHREE  BISWAS Female No  53  4 4 SC  21  80.67  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001412704 RIDHIMA  SAHA Female No  54  5 5 SC  3  80.67  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355532 DEBASHRITA  SAHA Female No  64  6 6 SC  16  79.33  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862820 SWASTIKA  SANFUI Female No  93  7 7 SC  3  73.50  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340812 ARUNITA  PATRA Female No  105  8 8 SC  19  71.50  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002005760 ANKITA  KAYAL Female No  121  9 9 SC  1  68.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000461614 TANAYA  PANJA Female No  131  10 10 SC  2  66.17  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407649 SAYONI  HALDER Female No  139  11 11 SC  3  64.33  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126949 RAJITA  MONDAL Female No  146  12 12 SC  24  61.50  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002313903 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  149  13 13 SC  20  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909391 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  151  14 14 SC  2  59.33  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420286 TANISHA  BACHAR Female No  154  15 15 SC  11  56.67  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 6.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002087088 SMRITI  MURMU Female No  112  1 1 ST  5  70.17  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


